P,Band M

Task A: Word Level

Repeat or read each of these words.

P: Initial - Single Syllable

pad
pack
pact
pal
Pam
pan
pants
pass
pat
patch

path
pay
paid
page
pail
pain
paint
pair
pace
paste

pave
par
park
part
paw
peg
peck
pen
pep
pest

pet
Pez®
pea
peek
peel
peep
peer
peace
Pete
peach
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pig
pick
picked
ping
pill
pin
pink
pinch
pit

pie

pile
pine
pint
pod
Pog®
pox
pond
pop
pot
poke

pole
post
push
put
pool
point
poor
pork
port
porch

pound
pounce
pout
pouch
puff
pun
putt
pearl
purse
perch

paddle
package
palace
panda
panel
panic
pancake
pantry
passage
pasture

Patty
patter
pattern
pathway
painful
paintbrush
painter
pacer
patience
pavement

paragraph
parachute
parent
parrot
pardon
parka
parking
parsley
party
pebble

pedal
penny
penguin
pencil
petal
piano
peekaboo
peacock
peanut
peaceful

P: Initial - Multisyllable

pizza
pigeon
piglet
pigpen
pigsty
pickle
picnic
picture
pillow
pinkie

pinball
pinwheel
pilot
pineapple
pioneer
pirate
pocket
pocketbook
polite
police

pollute
pony
postage
potato
poodle
power
powder
pointer
poison
puddle

pajama
punish
parade
Pacific
patrol
puzzle
pupil
perfect
perfume
purple
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T, D, N, L. and L-Blends
Task B: Phrase and Sentence Level continued

Repeat or read each phrase and sentence containing the D sound.

Medial

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

I'm ready.

You're kidding!

. Talk louder.

You'’re my buddy.

Hey, diddle-diddle
Cock-a-doodle-doo

Today is Friday.

Nobody is hiding.

The puddle is muddy.

Is everybody ready?
Corduroy is a teddy bear.
Rudolph is a reindeer.
Put the folders in order.

The poodle barks loudly.

The cheerleaders want a touchdown.

Are you holding the ladder?

Try threading this needle.
Where’s the candle holder?

I'm sending Andy a birthday gift.

Randy is older than Alexander.

HELP for Articulation

70

Mixed

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Slide down the hill.

Who moved the radio?

. Did they ride to the playground?

Close the door when you go outside.

. Daisy lived in England.

Eddie poured the lemonade.

I'm glad I found the brake pedal.

I'm afraid I don’t understand.

Deal the card on the top of the deck.
It rained during the parade.

David sailed to India.

It’s cold in Canada during December.

We need more bread and mustard for
the sandwiches.

Disney World is in Orlando, Florida.
Hide behind the bedroom door.
Dan had a good idea.

Suddenly a woodpecker flew out from
under the deck.

Don’t dip your dirty hand in the food!

The duck landed in the middle of the
pond.

Did Dad ride the train today?
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S, S-Blends and Z
Task B: Phrase and Sentence Level continued

Repeat or read each sentence containing S-blends.
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10.

Switch on the light.

Push the swing.

Bring a sweater.

Sweep the floor.

I love my sweetheart.

Wear your swimsuit.

Don’t swim in the swamp.
Look at the swan swimming.
A swallow flies swiftly.

I bought a sweeper at the swap shop.

Study hard.

Tell me a story.

I don’t understand.

Stir the stew.

Step on the starter.

Stop running on the stairs!

This costume is the prettiest.
The fastest runner passed me.
The chest of drawers is upstairs.

How much does a postage stamp cost?

Mixed

A

Stop slamming the door.
Stir it with your spoon.
Don’t step in the slime.
Spices make me sneeze.

Spiders don’t sting.
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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

25.
26.
27.
28.

29.
30.

131

Do you have to steer a spacecraft?
Oscar lives on Sesame Street.

A Slinky® is springy.

Cook the steak in the skillet.

A speedboat isn’t slow.

We stopped for a snack.

The skeleton looks spooky.

The scarecrow is smiling.

My sister sleeps upstairs.

I spilled butterscotch pudding on the
stove.

Sneaky spies steal secrets.

If you leave your skates in the street
they will get squashed.

All was still after the snowstorm.

I wish I'd stop sneezing and sniffling.
The skiers sped down the slope.

The students studied Spanish.

They spotted a skunk stealing food.
The snake slithered down the stairs.

Stan fell off his scooter and skinned his
knee.

The student slipped on the school steps.
The striped sweater is all stretched out.
The sky divers put on a spectacular show.

The explorers discovered an ancient
castle.

The first baseman is the star player.

I spied a stagecoach in the distance.
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R and R-Blends
Task F: Scene Level

Talk about this scene using the R sound.
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Key Words

rings deer mushrooms bark

rock flower antlers sparrow

roots flutter clearing acorns

rain caterpillar berries bear cub

rabbit forest furry hummingbird
raccoon squirrel butterfly
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